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Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap
1     4  Daniel Bathe                   Daniel Bathe (WA)        Porsche Boxster S          POC     5     5 1:11.9954* 
2    25  Craig Stott                    Craig Stott (WA)         VW Golf GTi                HA1     5     5 1:12.7661  0:00.7707
3     3  Barry Baltinas                 Barry Baltinas (WA)      Porsche GT3RS              POC     3     3 1:12.7723  0:00.7769
4    28  Grant Wellwood                 Grant Wellwood (WA)      Porsche GT3                POC     5     5 1:14.2756  0:02.2802
5    24  Warren Spencer                 Warren Spencer (WA)      Porsche 914-6 GT           POC     5     1 1:15.1185  0:03.1231
6    31  Todd Zani                      Todd Zani (WA)           HSV GENF GTS               HF1     5     5 1:15.7193  0:03.7239
7     9  Jason Brotherson               Jason Brotherson (WA)    HSV Clubsport              HA1     5     5 1:15.8984  0:03.9030
8    13  Richard Cox                    Richard Cox (WA)         Toyota MR2                 HA2     3     3 1:16.4929  0:04.4975
9     7  David Blainey                  David Blainey (WA)       Porsche 911 RS             POC     5     5 1:16.7711  0:04.7757
10   30  Keith Woollard                 Keith Woollard (WA)      Toyota MR2                 HA2     3     3 1:17.0753  0:05.0799
11   11  Jay Carter                     Jay Carter (WA)          Holden Sandman Ute         HA1     3     3 1:17.4569  0:05.4615
12    2  Andrew Ball                    Andrew Ball (WA)         Ford Focus XR5             DAY     5     5 1:18.3047  0:06.3093
13   17  Russell Hawley                 Russell Hawley (WA)      Nissan Silvia S13          HA2     3     1 1:18.4198  0:06.4244
14   32  Alec Zani                      Alec Zani (WA)           HSV GTS                    HF2     3     3 1:18.5591  0:06.5637
15   21  Peter Ogden                    Peter Ogden (WA)         Porsche 911 (996)          POC     3     3 1:19.3498  0:07.3544
16   27  Vince Warne                    Vince Warne (WA)         Holden VT SS               HA2     5     5 1:19.4459  0:07.4505
17   12  Toby Copley                    Toby Copley (WA)         Porsche Boxster S          POC     1     1 1:20.6101  0:08.6147
18    1  Greg Allen                     Greg Allen (WA)          Holden CV8Z MONARO         HA2     5     5 1:21.7753  0:09.7799
19   18  Darren Holmes                  Darren Holmes (WA)       Commodore                  HA2     3     3 1:22.2048  0:10.2094
20   22  Gerrit Oplaat                  Gerrit Oplaat (WA)       Porsche 911                POC     3     3 1:22.5022  0:10.5068
21   20  Bruce McLeod                   Bruce McLeod (WA)        Holden                     HA2     5     3 1:23.3288  0:11.3334
22   19  Tony Kerle                     Tony Kerle (WA)          HSV 2012 GTS               HF2     5     5 1:24.9635  0:12.9681
23   10  Michael Broughton              Michael Broughton (WA)   Porsche 356 SC Coupe       POC     3     1 1:25.2536  0:13.2582
24   29  John Wilding                   John Wilding (WA)        Porsche 911 Carrera        POC     5     5 1:25.6570  0:13.6616
25    6  David Blackie                  David Blackie (WA)       Mazda RX7                  HA2     5     5 1:26.0357  0:14.0403

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 90kph
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
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                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 
  4 Daniel Bathe            1:15.4739 *:**.**** 1:13.4618 *:**.**** 1:11.9954                                                                     _________                                                   
 25 Craig Stott             1:17.6191 *:**.**** 1:13.8152 *:**.**** 1:12.7661                                                                     _________                                                   
  3 Barry Baltinas          1:14.0816 *:**.**** 1:12.7723                                                 _________                                                                       
 28 Grant Wellwood          1:17.0425 *:**.**** 1:15.4728 *:**.**** 1:14.2756                                                                     _________                                                   
 24 Warren Spencer          1:15.1185 *:**.**** 1:16.2736 *:**.**** 1:25.7181                             _________                                                                                           
 31 Todd Zani               1:17.8403 *:**.**** 1:17.1546 *:**.**** 1:15.7193                                                                     _________                                                   
  9 Jason Brotherson        1:17.0966 *:**.**** 1:16.4651 *:**.**** 1:15.8984                                                                     _________                                                   
 13 Richard Cox             1:19.5760 *:**.**** 1:16.4929                                                 _________                                                                       
  7 David Blainey           1:22.0075 *:**.**** 1:18.2897 *:**.**** 1:16.7711                                                                     _________                                                   
 30 Keith Woollard          1:18.3989 *:**.**** 1:17.0753                                                 _________                                                                       
 11 Jay Carter              1:19.8965 *:**.**** 1:17.4569                                                 _________                                                                       
  2 Andrew Ball             1:22.4479 *:**.**** 1:18.6791 *:**.**** 1:18.3047                                                                     _________                                                   
 17 Russell Hawley          1:18.4198 *:**.**** 1:19.0915                             _________                                                                                           
 32 Alec Zani               1:20.6641 *:**.**** 1:18.5591                                                 _________                                                                       
 21 Peter Ogden             1:20.1176 *:**.**** 1:19.3498                                                 _________                                                                       
 27 Vince Warne             1:22.7923 *:**.**** 1:20.3108 *:**.**** 1:19.4459                                                                     _________                                                   
 12 Toby Copley             1:20.6101                             _________                                                                                           
  1 Greg Allen              1:23.0244 *:**.**** 1:24.5110 *:**.**** 1:21.7753                                                                     _________                                                   
 18 Darren Holmes           1:23.7694 *:**.**** 1:22.2048                                                 _________                                                                       
 22 Gerrit Oplaat           1:23.8143 *:**.**** 1:22.5022                                                 _________                                                                       
 20 Bruce McLeod            1:24.5772 *:**.**** 1:23.3288 *:**.**** 1:23.9024                                                 _________                                                                       
 19 Tony Kerle              1:29.6191 *:**.**** 1:27.1647 *:**.**** 1:24.9635                                                                     _________                                                   
 10 Michael Broughton       1:25.2536 *:**.**** 1:26.5361                             _________                                                                                           
 29 John Wilding            1:27.0675 *:**.**** 1:25.8273 *:**.**** 1:25.6570                                                                     _________                                                   
  6 David Blackie           1:28.4879 *:**.**** 1:28.0776 *:**.**** 1:26.0357                                                                     _________                                                   

underline=fastest lap time
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